U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENCE AMENDMENT TO FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AWARD BECTPIENT NAME Pice Telephone Compuny, Inc. 6 STREET ADDRESS COLOR OF COMMENT NUMBER PROTECTION NAME Pice Telephone Compuny, Inc. 6 STREET ADDRESS COLOR OF COMMENT NUMBER PROTECTION NAME PROTEC						
AMENDMENT TO FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AWARD RECIPIENT NAME Fine Company. Inc. BERGET ADDRESS 2nd of North Pal. Dr. BERGET ADDRESS 2nd of North Pal.	DAO 203-26					
PENANCIAL ASSISTANCE AWARD INTUBLISTANCE AMENDMENT NUMBER The Telephone Company, Inc. 6 STREET ADDRESS 20d at North Park Dr Od/01/2013 CTTY, STATE, ZEP COME ENGERING NOK NOK 74728-0548 CFOA NO. AND PROJECT TITLE 11.557 Recovery Act - Broadband Grant for bolated Southeastern Oklahoma Choctus Nation - Rural/Non-Remote Areas CFOA NO. AND PROJECT TITLE 11.557 Recovery Act - Broadband Grant for bolated Southeastern Oklahoma Choctus Nation - Rural/Non-Remote Areas CFOA NO. AND PROJECT TITLE 11.557 Recovery Act - Broadband Grant for bolated Southeastern Oklahoma Choctus Nation - Rural/Non-Remote Areas CFOATA ARE REVISED PREVIOUS STINATED COST SPATZA, TRANSPORT OF TOTAL RETITATED COST SPATZA, TRANSPORT OF TOTAL RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST SPATZA, TRANSPORT OF SPATZA, TRANSPORT OF TOTAL RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST SPATZA, TRANSPORT OF SPATZA, TRANSPORT OF TOTAL RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST SPATZA, RETITATED COST STIL, \$40,098.00 SO.00 SO.00 SO.00 SO.00 STIL, \$40,098.00 RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST STIL, \$40,098.00 SO.00 SO.00 STIL, \$40,098.00 RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST SPATZA, TRANSPORT OF TOTAL RETITATED COST STIL, \$40,098.00 SO.00 SO.00 STIL, \$40,098.00 SO.00 SO.00 STIL, \$40,098.00 RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST SO.00 SO.00 STIL, \$40,098.00 SO.00 STIL, \$40,098.00 RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST STILL SHARE OF COST SO.00 SO.00 STIL, \$40,098.00 SO.00 STIL, \$40,098.00 SO.00 SO.00 STIL, \$40,098.00 SO.00 SO.00 STIL, \$40,098.00 SO.00 SO.00 STIL, \$40,098.00 SO.00 SO.00 SO.00 STIL, \$40,098.00 SO.00 SO.00 SO.00 SO.00 SO.00 STIL, \$40,098.00 SO.00 SO.00 STIL, \$40,098.00 SO.00 SO.00 STIL, \$40,098.00 SO.00 SO.00 SO.00 STIL, \$40,098.00 SO.00 SO.00 SO.00 STIL, \$40,098.00 SO.00						
PENANCIAL ASSISTANCE AWARD INTUBLISTANCE AMENDMENT NUMBER The Telephone Company, Inc. 6 STREET ADDRESS 20d at North Park Dr Od/01/2013 CTTY, STATE, ZEP COME ENGERING NOK NOK 74728-0548 CFOA NO. AND PROJECT TITLE 11.557 Recovery Act - Broadband Grant for bolated Southeastern Oklahoma Choctus Nation - Rural/Non-Remote Areas CFOA NO. AND PROJECT TITLE 11.557 Recovery Act - Broadband Grant for bolated Southeastern Oklahoma Choctus Nation - Rural/Non-Remote Areas CFOA NO. AND PROJECT TITLE 11.557 Recovery Act - Broadband Grant for bolated Southeastern Oklahoma Choctus Nation - Rural/Non-Remote Areas CFOATA ARE REVISED PREVIOUS STINATED COST SPATZA, TRANSPORT OF TOTAL RETITATED COST SPATZA, TRANSPORT OF TOTAL RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST SPATZA, TRANSPORT OF SPATZA, TRANSPORT OF TOTAL RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST SPATZA, TRANSPORT OF SPATZA, TRANSPORT OF TOTAL RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST SPATZA, RETITATED COST STIL, \$40,098.00 SO.00 SO.00 SO.00 SO.00 STIL, \$40,098.00 RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST STIL, \$40,098.00 SO.00 SO.00 STIL, \$40,098.00 RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST SPATZA, TRANSPORT OF TOTAL RETITATED COST STIL, \$40,098.00 SO.00 SO.00 STIL, \$40,098.00 SO.00 SO.00 STIL, \$40,098.00 RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST SO.00 SO.00 STIL, \$40,098.00 SO.00 STIL, \$40,098.00 RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST STILL SHARE OF COST SO.00 SO.00 STIL, \$40,098.00 SO.00 STIL, \$40,098.00 SO.00 SO.00 STIL, \$40,098.00 SO.00 SO.00 STIL, \$40,098.00 SO.00 SO.00 STIL, \$40,098.00 SO.00 SO.00 SO.00 STIL, \$40,098.00 SO.00 SO.00 SO.00 SO.00 SO.00 STIL, \$40,098.00 SO.00 SO.00 STIL, \$40,098.00 SO.00 SO.00 STIL, \$40,098.00 SO.00 SO.00 SO.00 STIL, \$40,098.00 SO.00 SO.00 SO.00 STIL, \$40,098.00 SO.00	Δ Μ'	ENDMENT TO				
RECIPIENT NAME Pine Telephone Company, Inc. AMENDMENT NUMBER	FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AWARD RECIPIENT NAME Pine Telephone Company, Inc. STREET ADDRESS 2nd at North Park Dr CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			NT10BIX5570060		
Piper Telephone Company, Inc. 6 STREET ADDRESS TOTAL ADDRESS TOTAL ADDRESS TOTAL ADDRESS TOTAL STATE, 22P COMP Broken Bow OK 74728/0548 CFDA NO. AND PROJECT TITLE T1.557 Recovery Act. Froudband Grant for Isolated Southeastern Oklahoma/Choctaw Nation - Rural/Non-Remote Areas CFDA NO. AND PROJECT TITLE T1.557 Recovery Act. Froudband Grant for Isolated Southeastern Oklahoma/Choctaw Nation - Rural/Non-Remote Areas COSTS ARE REVISED SETIMATED COST SPECIAL SHARE OF COST \$9,472,078.00 SO.00 SO.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,368,020.00 SO.00 \$11,840,098.00 SO.00 SO.00 \$11,840,098.00 SO.00 SO.00 \$11,840,098.00 SO.00 SO.00 SO.00 SO.00 \$11,840,098.00 SO.00 S						
22d at North Park Dr O4/01/2013 CITY, STATE, ZIP CIZE BISKIN BOW OK 74728-0548 EXTEND WORK COMPLETION TO 06/30/2013 CFDA NO. ARD PROJECT TITLE 11.557 Recovery Act - Broadband Grant for Isolated Southeastern Oklahoma/Chocraw Nation - Rural/Non-Remote Areas COSTS ARE REVISED AS PROJECT PROBLEM BETTRATED COST SO, 472,078.00 SO.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$11,840,098.00 CTOTAL ESTIMATED COST S11,840,098.00 (\$-0.00) SO.00 \$11,840,098.00 STATE,						
CTY, STATE, EID-CEE Broken Bow OK 74728-0548 CTYAN DO. AND PROJECT TITLE 11.557 Recovery Act - Broadband Grant for Isolated Southeastern Oklahoma-Choctaw Nation - Rural/Non-Remote Areas COSTS ARE REVISED AS FOLLOWS PERVISED SITUATED COST SPECIAL SETIMATED COST SPECIAL SET				EFFECTIVE DATE		
Broken Bow ÓK 74728-0548 O6/30/2013 CEPDA NO. AND PROJECT TITLE 11.557 Recovery Act - Broadband Grant for Isolated Southeastern Oklahoma-Choctaw Nation - Rural/Non-Remote Areas COSTS ARE REVISED AS POLLOWS RETIMATED COST S9,472,078.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9,472,078.00 RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST \$11,840,098.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$11,840,098.00 REAGON (S) FOR AMENDMENT 1. To extend the award period through June 30th, 2013 as referenced in the accepted No Cost Extension. 2. Due to unforeseen issues regarding weather, delays in environmental/historic reviews and relocation/location issues the project was unable to be completed by March 31, 2013 as referenced in the No Cost Extension. 3. High demand for broadband services requires an increase in network capability as referenced in the No Cost Extension. 4. To revise NOAA Administrative Standard Award Conditions. This Amendment approved by the Grants Officior is issued in triplicate and coratitate an obligation of Pederal fixeding. By signing the three documents, the Recipient appress to comply with the Amendment provisions checked below and attached, as well as previous provisions incorporated into the Nocation incorporated into the Nocation in Recipient, it for dispad and returned without modification by the Recipient victim 30 days of receipt, the Grants Officior may unilaterally terminate this Amendment. [1] Special Amend Carditions (Attachment B) [2] Line Team Inadyse (Attachment A) [X1] Other (s) FRN vol. 77, #242 pg 74634 dated 12/17/2012				04/01/2013		
CEDA NO. AND PROJECT TITLE 11.557 Recovery Act - Broadband Grant for Isolated Southeastern Oklahoma/Choctaw Nation - Rural/Non-Remote Areas COSTS ABE REVISED PREVISED RETINATED COST ADD DEDUCT ROTAL RETINATED COST AS FOLLOWS STIMATED COST S9,472,078.00 S0.00 S0.00 S9,472,078.00						
COSTS ARE REVISED						
### FOLLOWS #### STIMATED COST ### SP.472,078.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9,472,078.00 \$0.00 \$9,472,078.00 \$0.00 \$9,472,078.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,368,020.00 \$0.00 \$11,840,098.			stern Oklahoma/Choct	aw Nation - Rural/Non-Remote	Areas	
BECIPIENT SHARE OF COST \$2,368,020.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,368,020.00 \$11,840,098.00 \$11,840,098.00 \$11,840,098.00 \$2,368,020.00 \$11,840,098.00 \$1,840,098.00 \$11,			ADD	DEDUCT		
S2,368,020.00 S0.00 S0.00 S11,840,098.00 S	FEDERAL SHARE OF COST	\$9,472,078.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,472,078.00	
S11,840,098.00 (\$-0.00) S0.00 S11,840,098.00 REASON(\$) FOR AMENDMENT 1. To extend the award period through June 30th, 2013 as referenced in the accepted No Cost Extension. 2. Due to unforeseen issues regarding weather, delays in environmental/historic reviews and relocation/location issues the project was unable to be completed by March 31, 2013 as referenced in the No Cost Extension. 3. High demand for broadband services requires an increase in network capability as referenced in the No Cost Extension. 4. To revise NOAA Administrative Standard Award Conditions. This Amendment approved by the Grants Officer is issued in triplicate and constitute an obligation of Pederal funding. By signing the three documents, the Recipient agrees to comply with the Amendment provisions checked below and attached, as well as previous provisions incorporated into the Award. Upon acceptance by the Recipient, the signed and returned without modification by the Recipient within 30 days of receipt, the Grants Officer may unilaterally terminate this Amendment. [] Special Award Conditions (Attachment B) [] Line Them Budget (Attachment A) [X] Other(s) FRN vol. 77, #242 pg 74634 dated 12/17/2012	RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST	\$2,368,020.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,368,020.00	
1. To extend the award period through June 30th, 2013 as referenced in the accepted No Cost Extension. 2. Due to unforeseen issues regarding weather, delays in environmental/historic reviews and relocation/location issues the project was unable to be completed by March 31, 2013 as referenced in the No Cost Extension. 3. High demand for broadband services requires an increase in network capability as referenced in the No Cost Extension. 4. To revise NOAA Administrative Standard Award Conditions. This Amendment approved by the Grants Officer is issued in triplicate and constitute an obligation of Federal funding. By signing the three documents, the Recipient agrees to comply with the Amendment provisions checked below and attached, as well as previous provisions incorporated into the Amend. Upon acceptance by the Recipient, too signed amendment documents shall be returned to the Grants Officer and the third document shall be retained by the Recipient. If not signed and returned without modification by the Recipient within 30 days of receipt, the Grants Officer may unilaterally terminate this Amendment. [] Special Award Conditions (Attachment B) [] Line Item Budget (Attachment A) [X] Other(s) FRN vol. 77, #242 pg 74634 dated 12/17/2012 SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE GRANTS OFFICER [TITLE Grants Officer] [TITLE Grants Officer]	TOTAL ESTIMATED COST	\$11,840,098.00	(\$-0.00)	\$0.00	\$11,840,098.00	
was unable to be completed by March 31, 2013 as referenced in the No Cost Extension. 3. High demand for broadband services requires an increase in network capability as referenced in the No Cost Extension. 4. To revise NOAA Administrative Standard Award Conditions. This Amendment approved by the Grants Officer is issued in triplicate and constitute an obligation of Federal funding. By signing the three documents, the Recipient agrees to comply with the Amendment provisions checked below and attached, as well as previous provisions incorporated into the Award. Upon acceptance by the Recipient, two signed Amendment documents shall be returned to the Grants Officer and the third document shall be retained by the Recipient. If not signed and returned without modification by the Recipient within 30 days of receipt, the Grants Officer may unliaterally terminate this Amendment. [] Special Award Conditions (Attachment B) [] Line Item Budget (Attachment A) [X1 Other(s) FRN vol. 77, #242 pg 74634 dated 12/17/2012 SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE GRANTS OFFICER TITLE Grants Officer. DATE	1 ' '		2013 as reference	ed in the accepted No Cos	t Extension.	
4. To revise NOAA Administrative Standard Award Conditions. This Amendment approved by the Grants Officer is issued in triplicate and constitute an obligation of Federal funding. By signing the three documents, the Recipient agrees to comply with the Amendment provisions checked below and attached, as well as previous provisions incorporated into the Award. Upon acceptance by the Recipient, two signed Amendment documents shall be returned to the Grants Officer and the third document shall be retained by the Recipient. If not signed and returned without modification by the Recipient within 30 days of receipt, the Grants Officer may unilaterally terminate this Amendment. [] Special Award Conditions (Attachment B) [] Line Item Budget (Attachment A) [X] Other(s) FRN vol. 77, #242 pg 74634 dated 12/17/2012 SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE GRANTS OFFICER TITLE Grants Officer Grants Officer DATE		• •	•		relocation/location issues the project	
This Amendment approved by the Grants Officer is issued in triplicate and constitute an obligation of Federal funding. By signing the three documents, the Recipient agrees to comply with the Amendment provisions checked below and attached, as well as previous provisions incorporated into the Award. Upon acceptance by the Recipient, two signed Amendment documents shall be returned to the Grants Officer and the third document shall be retained by the Recipient. If not signed and returned without modification by the Recipient within 30 days of receipt, the Grants Officer may unilaterally terminate this Amendment. [] Special Award Conditions (Attachment B) [] Line Item Budget (Attachment A) [X] Other(s) FRN vol. 77, #242 pg 74634 dated 12/17/2012 SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE GRANTS OFFICER TITLE Grants Officer DATE Grants Officer	3. High demand for broad	adband services requires a	an increase in netv	vork capability as reference	ced in the No Cost Extension.	
Recipient agrees to comply with the Amendment provisions checked below and attached, as well as previous provisions incorporated into the Award. Upon acceptance by the Recipient, two signed Amendment documents shall be returned to the Grants Officer and the third document shall be retained by the Recipient. If not signed and returned without modification by the Recipient within 30 days of receipt, the Grants Officer may unilaterally terminate this Amendment. [] Special Award Conditions (Attachment B) [] Line Item Budget (Attachment A) [X] Other(s) FRN vol. 77, #242 pg 74634 dated 12/17/2012 SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE GRANTS OFFICER TITLE Grants Officer DATE	4. To revise NOAA Adı	ministrative Standard Awa	ard Conditions.			
Recipient agrees to comply with the Amendment provisions checked below and attached, as well as previous provisions incorporated into the Award. Upon acceptance by the Recipient, two signed Amendment documents shall be returned to the Grants Officer and the third document shall be retained by the Recipient. If not signed and returned without modification by the Recipient within 30 days of receipt, the Grants Officer may unilaterally terminate this Amendment. [] Special Award Conditions (Attachment B) [] Line Item Budget (Attachment A) [X] Other(s) FRN vol. 77, #242 pg 74634 dated 12/17/2012 SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE GRANTS OFFICER TITLE Grants Officer DATE						
Recipient. If not signed and returned without modification by the Recipient within 30 days of receipt, the Grants Officer may unilaterally terminate this Amendment. [] Special Award Conditions (Attachment B) [] Line Item Budget (Attachment A) [X] Other(s) FRN vol. 77, #242 pg 74634 dated 12/17/2012 SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE GRANTS OFFICER TITLE Grants Officer DATE			-	_		
[] Line Item Budget (Attachment A) [X] Other(s) FRN vol. 77, #242 pg 74634 dated 12/17/2012 SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE GRANTS OFFICER TITLE Grants Officer		-				
[X] Other(s) FRN vol. 77, #242 pg 74634 dated 12/17/2012 SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE GRANTS OFFICER TITLE Grants Officer	[] Special Award Cond:	itions (Attachment B)				
SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE GRANTS OFFICER TITLE Grants Officer	[] Line Item Budget (A	attachment A)				
Grants Officer	[X] Other(s) FRN vol	. 77, #242 pg 74634 dated	1 12/17/2012			
Grants Officer	CTONATUDE OF PERSON	ADMA OF COMMEDCE CES	ITC OFFICES	mTmT D	D3.775	
	Larry Jenkins	LENI OF COMMERCE GRAN	NIO OFFICEK		03/26/2013	

TITLE
Chief Technology Officer

DATE

03/26/2013

TYPE NAME AND SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED RECIPIENT OFFICIAL

Cooper Brown